
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035876-2023 

Contract

Interactive Exercise Tool For Businesses (ACT in a BOX)
- 1379 COUPA Reference Number

Metropolitan Police Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035876

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fb69  

Published 6 December 2023, 9:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Metropolitan Police Service

New Scotland Yard,Victoria Embankment

LONDON

SW1A2JL

Email

NCTPHQMailbox-.Commercial@met.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035876-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035876-2023
mailto:NCTPHQMailbox-.Commercial@met.police.uk


Page 2 to 5

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.met.police.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Interactive Exercise Tool For Businesses (ACT in a BOX) - 1379 COUPA Reference Number

Reference number

1379

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72212931 - Training software development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Awarding interactive exercise tool to Sub 10 Ltd. Please see contract notice published on

https://www.met.police.uk/


Page 3 to 5

20/10/2023 (last edited) for more information.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £95,500

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80420000 - E-learning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Interactive exercise tool, producing scenarios through a graphic video.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

One year optional extension period.

Additional exercises, should the authority require any during the contracted period (included
as part of contract).



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-027416

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sub 10 Ltd

Gateshead, Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

/Notice/027416-2023


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

11645027

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £95,500

Total value of the contract/lot: £95,500

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-03T03:35:04+0100
	TCPDF




